Iron Sight K-9 Transportation Agreement

This agreement is between Iron-Sight K-9, of Paducah KY, hereafter "kennel" and the pet owner _____ residing at _____

Whereas the owner has requested canine training from the kennel, at <u>6845 Greenfield Dr.</u> <u>Paducah KY 42003</u>. During the in-board training, the owner gives permission to Iron Sight K-9 to use vehicles to transport their pet to/and from locations amongst the city of Paducah KY and surrounding area. The owner acknowledges that Iron-Sight K-9 shall not be held responsible for accidents and/or injuries that may occur during the transportation of animals from training locations.

The kennel will make every effort to care for the animal while being transported. However, the kennel assumes no responsibility whatsoever for injuries, sickness, death, or any disabilities that may occur while the animal is being transported to/from training sites or to/from the business location.

This agreement shall be interpreted pursuant to the laws of the state of Kentucky and any dispute concerning it shall first try to be resolved by mediation or arbitration.

Client signature

Date

Iron Sight K-9

Date